THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT TYLER
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
SCHOOL OF PERFORMING ARTS

UTTyler

SCHOOL OF

PERFORMING ARTS

Presents

Jazz Ensembles Concert

Jazz Ensemble 1

Dr. Sarah Roberts, director

Jazz Ensemble 2
Mr. D.J. Rice, director

Tuesday, February 24, 2026 at 7:30 pm
TrueVine Brewing Company



Blues in Season
It’s Oh, So Nice
Blood Count

Children’s Song

Buddy’s Blues
Jolly Beach
To You

88 Basie Street

Jazz Ensemble 2

Jazz Ensemble 1

What You Deanlin’ With

Alison’s Tune

DJ Rice
Sammy Nestico
Billy Strayhorn

Bob Mintzer

Jessika Smith
Annie Booth
Thad Jones
Sammy Nestico
Wycliffe Gordon

Steve Sample



Jazz Ensemble 2 Personnel

Saxophones Trumpets
Gracie Sexton, alto 1 Juan Hernandez, trumpet 1
Aracely Perez Gonzalez, alto 2 Rymington Raven, trumpet 2
Jovanny Morales, tenor 1 Jade Washington, trumpet 3

Mia Tamez, tenor 2
Anthony Orduna, baritone

Trombones Rhythm Section
Thomas Pecot, trombone 1 Caleb Fisher, guitar
Trey Willis, trombone 2 Sam Hooker, piano
Michelle Crum, trombone 3 Zackary Gee, bass

Austin Vickers drums

Jazz Ensemble 1 Personnel

Saxophones Trumpets
Samuel Antonio, alto 1 Mitchell Gilbert, trumpet 1
Dylan Melvin, alto 2 Nicholas Nard, trumpet 2
Perry Perez, tenor 1 Dominic Theriot, trumpet 3
Harvey Nguyen, tenor 2 Zachary Paul, trumpet 4
Jovanny Morales, baritone Sebastian Hernandez, trumpet 5
Trombones Rhythm Section
Isaac Sanders, trombone 1 Samuel Hooker, piano
Caitlyn Vanzandt, trombone 2 Connor Wilcoxson, guitar & drums
Taylor See, trombone 3 Manases Nieto, drums

Dominick Gregory, bass trombone



Spring 2026 School of Performing Arts Events
DAY DATE TIME  LOCATION  EVENT

UC Mabry
Tue Feb 24 7:30 pm Theatre Jazz Ensembles Concert
Mon Mar 2 6 pm BRH Voice Studio Recital
Fri Mar 6 6 pm BRH Consonari Guest Recital

St. Mary

Magdalene
Fri Mar 6 7:30 pm Church Choral Masterworks Concert
Fri Mar 13 7 pm BRH Jazz Combos Concert
Thur Mar 19 7:30 pm BRH Faculty Trio Recital
Tue Mar 24 7:30 Cowan Collage Concert

McBain & Daughtery Faculty

Tue Mar 31 7:30 pm BRH Recital
Mon Apr 6 7:30 pm FAC 1003 Evening of Brass
Tue Apr 7 7:30 pm BRH Piano Studio Duo Piano Recital
Thur Apr9 7:30 pm BRH Saxophone Studio Recital
Tue Apr 21 7:30 pm Cowan Jazz Ensembles Concert
Thur Apr 23 7 pm Cowan UT Tyler Bands Concert
Fri Apr 24 6:30 pm BRH Percussion Studio Recital

St. Mary

Magdalene
Sat Apr 25 7:30 pm Church Choral Spring Concert

Check out the School of Performing Arts
Facebook Page and more by scanning the
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Percussion
Camp

June 15-19, 2026

Jazz Camp

JUNEES -2, 2026

Featuring guest artist Ben
Patterson, former lead
trombonist for USAF
Airmen of Note.




